## 505050752 08/14/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5097506

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KRISTOPHER WILLIAM HARMS	07/18/2018
RENEE SONG	07/11/2018
RAJ RAJAMANI	07/27/2018
BRADEN RUSELL	07/02/2018
YOOJIN SOHN	08/02/2018
KIEFER IPSEN	07/10/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: CYLANCE INC.	
Street Address: 400 SPECTRUM CENTER DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 900
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15615609

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 858-314-1200

**Email:** wtokmakidis@jonesday.com, jdorsey@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 250 VESEY STREET

Address Line 2: WENDY TOKMAKIDIS

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10281-1047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14216-061-999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA L. DORSEY
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica L. Dorsey/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2018

505050752 PATENT REEL: 046828 FRAME: 0540

# Total Attachments: 7 source=14216-061-999\_Assignment#page1.tif source=14216-061-999\_Assignment#page2.tif source=14216-061-999\_Assignment#page3.tif source=14216-061-999\_Assignment#page4.tif source=14216-061-999\_Assignment#page5.tif source=14216-061-999\_Assignment#page6.tif source=14216-061-999\_Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 046828 FRAME: 0541

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Kristopher William Harms, citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 18201 Von Karman Avenue, Irvine, CA residing at Kailua, HI, Renee Song, citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 18201 Von Karman Avenue, Irvine, CA residing at Irvine, CA, Raj Rajamani, citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 18201 Von Karman Avenue, Irvine, CA residing at Irvine, CA, Braden Rusell, citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 18201 Von Karman Avenue, Irvine, CA residing at Ladera Ranch, CA, Yoojin Sohn, citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 18201 Von Karman Avenue, Irvine, CA residing at Irvine, CA and Kiefer Ipsen, citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 18201 Von Karman Avenue, Irvine, CA residing at Irvine, CA, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in Deployment of Machine Learning Models for Discernment of Threats for which an application for a Patent of the United States has been filed.

- which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 14216-061-999/261609-999061
- which was filed on June 6, 2017, Application No. 15/615,609

and WHEREAS, Cylance Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having an office for the transaction of business at 18201 Von Karman Avenue, Irvine, CA, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and all right to sue for infringement including past infringement.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

PATENT REEL: 046828 FRAME: 0542

Date Date	<u> 7/18/18</u> 7/18/18	Kristopher William Harms  WITNESS T	LS.
Date <sub>.</sub>	7.18.18	Maria Gara	annue.
Date		Rence Song	L.S.
Desic		WITNESS I	
		PRINTED NAME	************
Date	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	WITNESS 2	
		PRINTED NAME	
Date		Raj Rajamsni	LS
Date		WITNESS I	
		FRINTED NAME	
Date		WITNESS 2	
		PRINTED NAME	

Date			L.S
		Kristopher William Harms	
Date		WITNESS (	******
		WHITESS !	
		PRINTED NAME	
Date		WITNESS 2	
		PRINTED NAME	<del></del>
	~~ <b>y</b>		
Date	7-11-2018	Renee Song	L.S.
Date	7-11-2018	d'allie econte	
		Hallie le Compte	0000000
Date	7-11-2018	Month Zin	
		Michael Lin	
		PRINTED NAME	
Date		Raj Rajamani	L.S.
Date		WITNESS I	
		PRINTED NAME	ronnonn.
Date		WITNESS 2	
		DEFNITED MANGE	

Date	<u></u>		18.
		Kristopher William Harms	
Date	·	WITNESS I	and .
		PRINTED NAME	
Date	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	WITNESS 2	<sup>*</sup> :
		PRINTED NAME	cast z
Date			1 8
		Renee Song	B. Marie
Date	······	WITNESS 1	in the second
		PRINTED NAME	<b>*</b> **)
Date		WITNESS 2	
		PRINTED NAME	***
Date j	7/27/2018_	Dajush	L.S.
Date	7/27/2018	Raj Bajamani  O S S WITNESS I	
		Chris Betes PRINTED NAME	or.
Date _	7/27/2018	- Amilyessa	~
		JOHN JARGO PHARS	~

U.S. Application No. 15/615,609		$\bigcirc$	
Date 7-2-16	<u></u>	Braden Rusell	L.S.
Date <u>2-2-18</u>		WITNESS 1	
Date 7-2-2019	;	Brian Hold PRINTED NAME WITNESS? CLADA CLADAR PRINTED NAME	
Date	<del></del>	Yoojin Sohn	L.S.
Date	and the same of th	WITNESS 1	in mingranani
		PRINTED NAME	
Date		WITNESS 2	<del></del>
		PRINTED NAME	
Date			; Q
Date	·····	Kiefer Ipsen	13.03.
Date	<del></del>	WITNESS 1	************
		PRINTED NAME	
Date		WITNESS 2	······································

PRINTED NAME

## U.S. Application No. 15/615,609

Date		L.S.
	Braden Rusell	
Date	WITNESS I	
	PRINTED NAME	
Date	WITNESS 2	***************************************
	PRINTED NAME	
8/2/2018	Joseph Soluk	. 12
Date	Yoojin Sohn	£.S
Date	WITNESS 1	,
	PRINTED NAME	
Dete:	WITNESS 2	
	PRINTED NAME	
Date	Kiefer Ipsen	i.s
Date	WITNESS I	
	PRINTED NAME	
Date	WITNESS 2	
	PRINTED NAME	

J.S. Application No. 15/615,609		
Date	Braden Rusell	LS
	Braden Rusell	
Date		
	WITNESS I	
	PRINTED NAME	***************************************
Date	WITNESS 2	
	PRINTED NAME	······································
	FRINGED WAVE	
and the		
30%	Yeojin Solin	L.S
Date:	WITNESS I	
	PRINTED NAME	······································
)46	WITNESS 2	
	PRINTED NAME	~~~~~
	FRINTED WAME	
Date	Kiefer Spaen Riefer Ipsen	L <sub>s</sub> s
Date07/10/2018	Jocelyn Spaen	
	(A ANTINESS I	
	Jocelyn Ipsen PRINTED NAME	
Date <u>07/10/2018</u>	Paggy Maisanbach WIINESS 2	***************************************
	Peggy Meisenbach	
	PRINTED NAME	

REEL: 046828 FRAME: 0548